

AMENDMENTS TO LB374

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

- 1 1. On page 2, strike beginning with "chief" in line 15 through
2 "Services" in line 16 and insert "Governor".
- 3 2. On page 3, strike beginning with "chief" in line 8 through
4 "Services" in line 9 and insert "Governor"; in line 12 strike "two" and
5 insert "four"; in line 13 strike "If there is no suitable successor who
6 meets the criteria, the" and insert "A"; in line 14 strike "can" and
7 insert "may", strike "an" and insert "one", and strike "two" and insert
8 "four"; in line 17 strike "two" and insert "four" and strike beginning
9 with "chief" in line 17 through "officer's" in line 19 and insert
10 "Director of Public Health or the director's"; and strike beginning with
11 the second "and" in line 28 through "Research" in line 29.